

CITY COUNCIL MEETING City Hall, 4401 Xylon Avenue North Monday, November 25, 2024 7:00 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE November 25, 2024
- 2. ROLL CALL

3. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- Canvas Board Minutes November 12, 2024
- Regular Meeting Minutes November 12, 2024

4. OPEN FORUM

5. PRESENTATIONS

5.1 Resolution approving agreement with Home Free for the 2025 Domestic Assault Intervention program

6. CONSENT BUSINESS

- 6.2 Approval of financial claims through November 25, 2024
- 6.4 Resolution approving LG214 Premises Permit Application for the Crystal Lion's Club to conduct lawful gambling at Hy-Vee Market Grille, 8200 42nd Avenue North
- 6.5 Resolution approving amendment #1 to the Joint Community Police Partnership (JCPP) cooperative agreement
- 6.6 Resolution approving agreements for Water Meter Replacement Software and Managed Notices with HydroCorp LLC

7. PUBLIC HEARING

8. DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING

- 8.1 Resolution approving Site Plan Review for change in use to grocery store and Conditional Use Permit for adult daycare at 7300 42nd Ave. N., New Hope (New Hope Planning Case 24-13)
- 8.2 Resolution approving Conditional Use Permit for open outdoor storage area relating to real property located at 3109 Louisiana Avenue North, New Hope (New Hope Planning Case 24-14)

9. PETITIONS AND REQUESTS

10. ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

10.1 Resolution proclaiming November 30, 2024, as Small Business Saturday in the city of New Hope

10.2 Resolution ratifying the 2023-2025 labor agreements with Law Enforcement Labor Services (LELS) Local #77, LELS #273, and the International Union of Operating Engineers Local 49

11. UNFINISHED AND ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS

12. OTHER BUSINESS

12.1 Exchange of communication between members of the city council

13. ADJOURNMENT



EDA MEETING City Hall, 4401 Xylon Avenue North Monday, November 25, 2024

President Kathi Hemken Commissioner John Elder Commissioner Andy Hoffe Commissioner Michael Isenberg Commissioner Jonathan London

- 1. Call to order EDA Meeting of November 25, 2024
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Approval of Minutes:
 - October 14, 2024
- 4. Resolution approving two-year extension of agreement between EDA in and for the City of New Hope and Hennepin County for Elevate Hennepin programming
- 5. Resolution approving Amendment 3 to Loan Origination Agreement between Center for Energy and Environment and EDA
- 6. Adjournment